502799358 05/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2845953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY	05/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	450 ADMINISTRATION BUILDING		
City:	EAST LANSING		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48824		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7750135	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: kkrahn@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE Address Line 2: 6300 WILLIS TOWER

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32213/40019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARIN KRAHN
SIGNATURE:	/Karin Krahn/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Corp to Corp Assignment - Executed TEC2006-0061#page1.tif source=Corp to Corp Assignment - Executed TEC2006-0061#page2.tif

PATENT 502799358 REEL: 032842 FRAME: 0383

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are agreed, Michigan State University, whose postal address is: 450 Administration Building, East Lansing, Michigan 48824, U.S.A. (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), hereby irrevocably assigns to Board of Trustees of Michigan State University, 450 Administration Building, East Lansing, Michigan 48824, U.S.A. (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") and its successors and assigns all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest WORLDWIDE in and to the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto and the invention(s) described therein, of which the ASSIGNOR is either a sole owner or a part owner thereof.

ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE any and all priority rights that ASSIGNOR may hold arising from said patent(s) and patent application(s); all letters patent or other forms of intellectual or industrial property which may be granted worldwide for said invention(s) including without limitation any divisionals, re-examinations, re-issues or continuations of any patent for said invention(s) (collectively termed herein "Patents"); and all applications for said Patents which have been or may be filed in any country or place.

ASSIGNOR will without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE's expense, upon request, sign any and all further papers and do all further things which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns to file and prosecute or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns in and to said Patents or applications therefore.

this 5 day of Mag. 2014. Signed at

Michigan State University

Witness (please sign and print name)

Reace C. Luger

Executive Director of MSU Technology

Executive Director of MSU Technologies

PATENT REEL: 032842 FRAME: 0384

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS ASSIGNED TO BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

MSU Ref.:	Title	Country	Status	Application or Patent No.
TEC2006-0061-01	Molecular Design of Thermostable Alocohol Dehydrogenase for Synthesis for Chiral Aromatic Alcohols	US	Issued	7,750,135

RECORDED: 05/07/2014

PATENT REEL: 032842 FRAME: 0385